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Reception September 2018 'On Time' Preference Information @ 09/02/2018

Reception September 2018 Entry - National Closing Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Newham and Out Borough Residents
Newham On-Line Applications:  4452 (99.31%)    Newham Paper Applications:  31 (0.69%)

Establishment
Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

Total 

Preferences

Newham 

Pupils

Out 

Borough 

Pupils

Boys Girls

Altmore Infant School 150 150 139 63 39 26 11 13 291 285 6 150 141

Avenue Primary School 120 120 86 62 34 27 16 8 233 225 8 115 118

Bobby Moore Academy 60 60 18 31 22 11 5 6 93 53 40 44 49

Brampton Primary School 120 120 137 118 46 38 24 19 382 375 7 195 187

Britannia Village Primary School 60 60 82 42 23 16 7 1 171 166 5 85 86

Calverton Primary School 90 90 44 21 26 17 11 3 122 120 2 62 60

Carpenters Primary School 60 60 46 13 12 12 14 11 108 105 3 60 48

Central Park Primary School 120 120 88 55 49 40 42 41 315 309 6 160 155

Chobham Academy 90 90 102 64 64 22 12 7 271 226 45 154 117

Cleves Primary School 60 60 80 64 44 18 13 11 230 228 2 117 113

Colegrave Primary School 90 90 57 76 52 14 14 7 220 201 19 110 110

Curwen Primary School 120 120 144 55 48 14 8 11 280 272 8 145 135

Dersingham Primary School 90 90 55 68 36 16 13 6 194 188 6 94 100

Drew Primary School 60 60 58 8 8 7 6 5 92 92 0 40 52

Earlham Primary School 60 60 68 39 51 19 8 7 192 187 5 100 92

Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 60 60 80 61 40 19 13 14 227 224 3 119 108

Elmhurst Primary School 120 120 145 89 66 30 28 11 369 364 5 189 180

Essex Primary School 120 120 118 69 48 29 19 17 300 295 5 156 144

Gainsborough Primary School 60 60 24 19 15 6 6 8 78 78 0 42 36

Gallions Primary School 90 90 40 25 23 15 10 3 116 113 3 59 57

Grange Primary School 30 30 17 8 15 6 8 6 60 60 0 29 31

Hallsville Primary School 60 60 55 56 27 13 16 4 171 168 3 86 85

Hartley Primary School 120 120 74 72 49 40 24 12 271 271 0 126 145

Kaizen Primary School 60 60 45 37 11 9 7 14 123 122 1 60 63

Keir Hardie Primary School 60 60 56 37 30 22 7 6 158 156 2 71 87

Kensington Primary School 90 90 79 50 34 26 23 17 229 224 5 118 111

Langdon Academy 90 90 34 29 27 26 19 5 140 137 3 74 66

Manor Primary School 60 60 18 16 19 6 6 5 70 69 1 35 35

Maryland Primary School 60 60 54 42 28 23 18 11 176 161 15 93 83

Monega Primary School 90 90 66 39 40 20 21 16 202 200 2 100 102

Nelson Primary School 120 120 75 87 63 32 11 9 277 272 5 156 121

New City Primary School 90 90 74 28 26 13 13 6 160 159 1 78 82

North Beckton Primary School 90 90 60 21 13 13 5 11 123 121 2 58 65

Odessa Infant School 90 90 39 37 19 16 5 5 121 114 7 61 60

Park Primary School 90 90 75 50 27 26 19 9 206 203 3 102 104

Plaistow Primary School 60 60 37 68 47 22 11 12 197 192 5 112 85

Portway Primary School 120 120 40 20 14 10 10 13 107 107 0 56 51

Ranelagh Primary School 60 60 42 25 20 17 7 7 118 111 7 59 59
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Reception September 2018 'On Time' Preference Information @ 09/02/2018

Reception September 2018 Entry - National Closing Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Newham and Out Borough Residents
Newham On-Line Applications:  4452 (99.31%)    Newham Paper Applications:  31 (0.69%)

Establishment
Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

Total 

Preferences

Newham 

Pupils

Out 

Borough 

Pupils

Boys Girls

Ravenscroft Primary School 90 90 71 40 18 21 10 7 167 165 2 86 81

Roman Road Primary School 90 90 44 18 14 5 14 3 98 98 0 44 54

Rosetta Primary School 90 90 71 25 42 10 13 16 177 174 3 96 81

St Stephen's Primary School 90 90 173 134 64 40 23 22 456 450 6 234 222

Salisbury Primary School 90 90 63 47 36 34 17 17 214 206 8 119 95

Sandringham Primary School 120 120 121 56 55 38 20 19 309 304 5 150 159

School 21 75 75 93 67 47 22 12 6 247 244 3 125 122

Scott Wilkie Primary School 60 60 16 13 9 5 9 7 59 58 1 30 29

Selwyn Primary School 60 60 58 38 35 18 10 8 167 167 0 84 83

Shaftesbury Primary School 90 90 54 107 64 33 20 12 290 287 3 146 144

Sheringham Academy 90 90 112 58 34 15 8 7 234 222 12 124 110

Sir John Heron Primary School 60 60 49 36 36 15 11 5 152 147 5 76 76

Southern Road Primary School 90 90 44 42 30 13 9 7 145 144 1 70 75

Star Primary School 90 90 70 37 27 19 10 6 169 166 3 100 69

Tollgate Primary School 60 60 59 61 32 32 24 8 216 213 3 97 119

Upton Cross Primary School 60 60 38 20 30 21 10 6 125 124 1 68 57

Upton Cross Primary School - Kirton Road Site 90 90 35 20 12 16 7 6 96 95 1 52 44

Vicarage Primary School 120 120 101 42 38 31 28 19 259 258 1 130 129

West Ham Church Primary School 45 45 30 15 8 14 11 8 86 85 1 43 43

William Davies Primary School 30 30 37 28 27 13 11 11 127 127 0 65 62

Winsor Primary School 90 90 54 35 27 12 9 4 141 135 6 76 65

Woodgrange Infant School 120 120 105 32 25 17 9 7 195 186 9 109 86

St Antony's RC Primary School 60 60 59 37 18 14 16 14 158 153 5 74 84

St Edward's RC Primary School 60 60 61 47 41 15 10 9 183 179 4 88 95

St Francis' RC Primary School 60 60 41 32 17 12 15 8 125 113 12 59 66

St Helen's Catholic Primary School 60 60 79 42 30 15 8 8 182 180 2 88 94

St Joachim's Catholic Primary School 30 30 43 26 16 18 7 9 119 118 1 57 62

St Luke's Primary School 30 30 18 18 19 6 12 4 77 74 3 42 35

St Michael's RC Primary School 30 30 34 30 13 13 3 12 105 105 0 50 55

St Winefride's RC Primary School 50 50 37 16 16 10 7 6 92 87 5 45 47

Out Borough Establishments N/A N/A 171 92 68 43 29 21 424 424 N/A 217 207

Total 5420 5420 4592 3075 2203 1326 912 679 12787 12441 346 6514 6273

Newham Pupils Only 4483 2993 2145 1286 877 657 12441

By Percentage 36.03% 24.06% 17.24% 10.34% 7.05% 5.28%

Non Newham Pupils 109 82 58 40 35 22 346
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Reception September 2018 'On Time' Offers Information @ 15/03/2018

Reception September 2018 Entry - National Offer Day - On Time Applicants Only

Total On Time Offers - Newham and Out Borough Residents
Newham On-Line Applications:  4426 (98.93%)    Newham Paper Applications:  48 (1.07%)

Establishment
Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Apps

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

LA 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total Offers 

& 

Allocations

Places 

Remaining 

Before Late 

Apps

Newham 

Pupils

Out 

Borough 

Pupils

Boys Girls

Altmore Infant School 150 150 291 139 4 1 1 0 0 1 146 4 146 0 74 72

Avenue Primary School 120 120 233 85 3 1 0 0 0 2 91 29 87 4 44 47

Bobby Moore Academy 60 60 93 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 39 10 11 11 10

Brampton Primary School 120 120 383 118 2 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 119 1 64 56

Britannia Village Primary School 60 60 171 57 2 1 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 36 24

Calverton Primary School 90 90 123 45 3 0 0 0 0 0 48 42 47 1 21 27

Carpenters Primary School 60 60 107 46 1 0 0 0 0 1 48 12 46 2 25 23

Central Park Primary School 120 120 314 87 6 1 1 0 0 2 97 23 95 2 48 49

Chobham Academy 90 90 271 87 3 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 74 16 50 40

Cleves Primary School 60 60 230 57 3 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 27 33

Colegrave Primary School 90 90 219 57 6 2 1 0 0 0 66 24 60 6 33 33

Curwen Primary School 120 120 279 117 3 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 117 3 59 61

Dersingham Primary School 90 90 192 55 6 1 0 0 0 1 63 27 61 2 27 36

Drew Primary School 60 60 92 58 2 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 24 36

Earlham Primary School 60 60 192 56 4 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 34 26

Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 60 60 229 59 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 33 27

Elmhurst Primary School 120 120 367 115 4 1 0 0 0 0 120 0 120 0 65 55

Essex Primary School 120 120 298 115 5 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 119 1 69 51

Gainsborough Primary School 60 60 79 26 1 0 0 0 0 1 28 32 28 0 14 14

Gallions Primary School 90 90 118 42 8 1 0 0 0 0 51 39 50 1 27 24

Grange Primary School 30 30 59 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 13 17 0 10 7

Hallsville Primary School 60 60 171 55 4 0 0 0 0 0 59 1 57 2 33 26

Hartley Primary School 120 120 271 74 7 0 0 0 0 8 89 31 89 0 38 51

Kaizen Primary School 60 60 125 46 3 1 0 0 0 0 50 10 48 2 25 25

Keir Hardie Primary School 60 60 158 56 1 0 0 1 0 0 58 2 56 2 24 34

Kensington Primary School 90 90 228 78 7 1 0 0 1 1 88 2 88 0 42 46

Langdon Academy 90 90 140 34 0 1 0 0 0 0 35 55 33 2 20 15

Manor Primary School 60 60 70 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 41 19 0 9 10

Maryland Primary School 60 60 176 54 3 0 0 0 0 0 57 3 55 2 33 24

Monega Primary School 90 90 201 66 0 1 1 0 0 5 73 17 72 1 35 38

Nelson Primary School 120 120 277 75 4 1 0 0 0 2 82 38 79 3 42 40

New City Primary School 90 90 160 74 3 0 0 0 0 1 78 12 77 1 41 37

North Beckton Primary School 90 60 125 56 3 1 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 29 31

Odessa Infant School 90 90 119 37 3 1 0 0 0 1 42 48 40 2 23 19

Park Primary School 90 90 205 75 6 2 3 0 0 3 89 1 87 2 45 44

Plaistow Primary School 60 60 197 37 9 3 0 0 0 0 49 11 46 3 31 18

Portway Primary School 120 120 105 40 3 0 0 0 0 1 44 76 44 0 20 24

Ranelagh Primary School 60 60 118 42 1 0 0 0 0 0 43 17 38 5 18 25
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Reception September 2018 'On Time' Offers Information @ 15/03/2018

Reception September 2018 Entry - National Offer Day - On Time Applicants Only

Total On Time Offers - Newham and Out Borough Residents
Newham On-Line Applications:  4426 (98.93%)    Newham Paper Applications:  48 (1.07%)

Establishment
Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Apps

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

LA 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total Offers 

& 

Allocations

Places 

Remaining 

Before Late 

Apps

Newham 

Pupils

Out 

Borough 

Pupils

Boys Girls

Ravenscroft Primary School 90 90 165 70 8 0 0 1 0 0 79 11 78 1 35 44

Roman Road Primary School 90 60 98 44 0 0 1 0 0 0 45 15 45 0 16 29

Rosetta Primary School 90 90 178 72 1 0 0 0 0 1 74 16 71 3 45 29

St Stephen's Primary School 90 96 455 94 2 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 95 1 48 48

Salisbury Primary School 90 90 215 64 3 0 1 0 0 4 72 18 70 2 36 36

Sandringham Primary School 120 120 308 110 10 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 120 0 58 62

School 21 75 85 247 83 2 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 85 0 46 39

Scott Wilkie Primary School 60 60 59 16 2 0 0 0 0 3 21 39 21 0 12 9

Selwyn Primary School 60 60 165 56 3 0 1 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 27 33

Shaftesbury Primary School 90 90 290 54 28 6 2 0 0 0 90 0 89 1 46 44

Sheringham Academy 90 90 230 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 90 0 50 40

Sir John Heron Primary School 60 60 150 49 3 0 0 0 0 1 53 7 52 1 25 28

Southern Road Primary School 90 90 144 44 0 0 1 0 0 0 45 45 45 0 22 23

Star Primary School 90 90 169 70 5 1 0 0 0 0 76 14 74 2 48 28

Tollgate Primary School 60 60 217 54 4 2 0 0 0 0 60 0 59 1 29 31

Upton Cross Primary School 60 60 125 38 1 2 0 0 0 7 48 12 47 1 28 20

Upton Cross Primary School - Kirton Road Site 90 90 96 35 1 0 2 0 0 3 41 49 41 0 19 22

Vicarage Primary School 120 120 259 101 7 1 0 0 0 8 117 3 117 0 65 52

West Ham Church Primary School 45 45 86 30 2 0 0 0 0 2 34 11 33 1 12 22

William Davies Primary School 30 30 127 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 16 14

Winsor Primary School 90 90 143 55 13 1 0 0 0 4 73 17 67 6 38 35

Woodgrange Infant School 120 120 195 106 5 3 0 0 0 5 119 1 115 4 66 53

St Antony's Catholic Primary School 60 60 155 57 3 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 57 3 22 38

St Edward's Catholic Primary School 60 60 183 55 4 1 0 0 0 0 60 0 59 1 32 28

St Francis' Catholic Primary School 60 60 125 42 2 1 1 0 0 0 46 14 41 5 24 22

St Helen's Catholic Primary School 60 60 181 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 30 30

St Joachim's RC Primary School 60 60 119 43 3 0 0 0 0 0 46 14 46 0 18 28

St Luke's Primary School 30 30 77 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 20 10 19 1 9 11

St Michael's Catholic Primary School 30 30 105 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 14 16

St Winefride's RC Primary School 60 60 92 37 3 0 0 0 0 0 40 20 35 5 19 21

Out Borough Establishments N/A N/A N/A 123 9 4 2 0 1 N/A 139 N/A 139 N/A 72 67

Total 5460 5416 12344 4199 256 44 18 2 2 69 4590 965 4474 116 2330 2260

Newham Pupils Only 4103 241 42 16 1 2 69 4474

By Percentage 91.71% 5.39% 0.94% 0.36% 0.02% 0.04% 1.54%

Non Newham Pupils 96 15 2 2 1 0 116
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Reception September 2018 'On Time' Offers Information @ 15/03/2018

Reception September 2018 Entry - National 

Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to 

Newham Schools

Establishment
Admission 

Number
Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

Statement or 

EHCP

Currently or 

Previously 

Looked After

SEN Resource
Catchment & 

Sibling
Sibling Catchment All Other Total

Criterion of 

Final Offer

Distance of 

Final Offer 

(miles)

Tie-break Procedure

Altmore Infant School 150 150 291 0 0 0 49 7 80 9 146 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Avenue Primary School 120 120 233 0 0 0 33 16 29 11 91 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Bobby Moore Academy 60 60 93 0 0 0 0 1 0 20 21 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Brampton Primary School 120 120 383 0 0 2 29 18 50 21 120 All Other 0.683 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Britannia Village Primary School 60 60 171 0 0 0 12 4 33 11 60 All Other 1.229 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Calverton Primary School 90 90 123 0 0 2 9 11 7 19 48 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Carpenters Primary School 60 60 107 0 0 0 24 2 16 5 48 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Central Park Primary School 120 120 314 0 0 0 25 18 35 17 97 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Chobham Academy 90 90 271 0 0 0 15 15 29 30 90 All Other 0.8601 Straight Line Distance in Miles

Cleves Primary School 60 60 230 0 0 3 24 9 24 0 60 Catchment 0.326 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Colegrave Primary School 90 90 219 0 0 2 16 12 14 22 66 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Curwen Primary School 120 120 279 0 1 0 19 28 36 36 120 All Other 0.613 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Dersingham Primary School 90 90 192 0 0 0 19 11 13 19 63 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Drew Primary School 60 60 92 0 0 0 25 5 27 3 60 All Other 1.928 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Earlham Primary School 60 60 192 0 0 0 14 14 29 3 60 All Other 0.384 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 60 60 229 0 1 0 7 15 14 23 60 All Other 0.441 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Elmhurst Primary School 120 120 367 1 0 0 32 9 66 12 120 All Other 0.4 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Essex Primary School 120 120 298 0 0 2 32 19 34 33 120 All Other 0.676 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Gainsborough Primary School 60 60 79 0 1 2 1 8 7 8 28 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Gallions Primary School 90 90 118 0 0 2 13 5 18 13 51 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Grange Primary School 30 30 59 0 0 0 5 0 9 3 17 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Hallsville Primary School 60 60 171 0 0 0 11 9 21 18 59 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Hartley Primary School 120 120 271 0 0 0 21 11 29 20 89 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Kaizen Primary School 60 60 125 0 0 0 7 12 8 23 50 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Keir Hardie Primary School 60 60 158 0 0 0 12 13 17 16 58 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Kensington Primary School 90 90 228 0 0 0 19 17 25 26 88 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Langdon Academy 90 90 140 0 0 2 0 18 0 15 35 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Manor Primary School 60 60 70 0 0 0 6 2 8 2 19 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Maryland Primary School 60 60 176 0 0 0 14 13 12 18 57 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Monega Primary School 90 90 201 0 0 0 21 10 25 12 73 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Nelson Primary School 120 120 277 0 0 0 16 20 24 20 82 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

New City Primary School 90 90 160 0 0 0 32 5 33 7 78 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

North Beckton Primary School 90 60 125 0 0 2 12 16 21 9 60 All Other 0.631 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Odessa Infant School 90 90 119 0 0 0 11 5 13 12 42 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Park Primary School 90 90 205 0 0 0 18 10 39 19 89 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Plaistow Primary School 60 60 197 0 0 0 11 8 16 14 49 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Portway Primary School 120 120 105 0 0 0 18 7 11 7 44 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Ranelagh Primary School 60 60 118 0 1 0 9 7 15 11 43 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Ravenscroft Primary School 90 90 165 0 0 2 18 17 23 19 79 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Roman Road Primary School 90 60 98 0 0 0 13 8 13 11 45 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Rosetta Primary School 90 90 178 0 0 0 15 20 18 20 74 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Stephen's Primary School 90 96 455 0 1 0 29 22 44 0 96 Catchment 0.359 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Salisbury Primary School 90 90 215 0 0 0 25 7 27 9 72 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Sandringham Primary School 120 120 308 0 0 0 26 29 33 32 120 All Other 0.595 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

School 21 75 85 247 0 1 0 0 29 0 55 85 All Other 0.897 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Scott Wilkie Primary School 60 60 59 0 0 0 5 3 5 5 21 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Selwyn Primary School 60 60 165 0 0 5 11 17 15 12 60 All Other 0.754 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Shaftesbury Primary School 90 90 290 0 0 0 20 14 32 24 90 All Other 0.821 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Sheringham Academy 90 90 230 0 0 0 32 4 48 6 90 All Other 0.483 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Sir John Heron Primary School 60 60 150 0 0 2 16 6 18 10 53 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Southern Road Primary School 90 90 144 0 0 0 11 12 13 9 45 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Star Primary School 90 90 169 0 0 0 13 12 32 19 76 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Tollgate Primary School 60 60 217 0 1 2 12 9 20 16 60 All Other 1.222 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Upton Cross Primary School 60 60 125 0 0 0 6 10 13 12 48 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Upton Cross Primary School - Kirton Road Site 90 90 96 0 0 0 1 20 0 17 41 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Vicarage Primary School 120 120 259 0 0 0 29 12 43 25 117 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

West Ham Church Primary School 45 45 86 0 0 0 9 3 13 7 34 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

William Davies Primary School 30 30 127 0 0 0 14 4 10 2 30 All Other 0.285 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Winsor Primary School 90 90 143 0 0 0 13 10 19 27 73 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Woodgrange Infant School 120 120 195 0 0 0 16 9 61 28 119 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Total 5460 5416 12344 1 7 30 975 687 1387 932 4451
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Reception September 2018 'On Time' Offers Information @ 15/03/2018

Reception September 2018 Entry - National 

Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to 

Newham Schools

Establishment (Faith Schools)
Admission 

Number
Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

Statement or 

EHCP

Voluntary 

Aided - 1 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 1

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 5 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 5

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

St Antony's Catholic Primary School 60 60 155 0 0 2 15 9 3 7 1 2 0 2 0 0

St Edward's Catholic Primary School 60 60 183 0 0 0 5 18 7 10 3 0 0 2 0 0

St Francis' Catholic Primary School 60 60 125 0 0 0 4 6 6 3 2 1 4 1 0 0

St Helen's Catholic Primary School 60 60 181 0 0 0 22 22 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

St Joachim's RC Primary School 60 60 119 0 0 0 12 12 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

St Michael's Catholic Primary School 30 30 105 0 1 0 10 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

St Winefride's RC Primary School 60 60 92 0 0 0 10 7 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0

St Luke's Primary School 30 30 77 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 8 0 0 1 0 0

Total 5460 5416 12344 1 1 2 80 86 30 31 16 4 6 7 0 0

Establishment (Faith Schools)

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 9

Voluntary 

Aided - 10 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 10

Voluntary 

Aided - 11 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 11

Local Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total
Criterion of 

Final Offer

Distance of 

Final Offer 

(miles)

Tie-break Procedure

St Antony's Catholic Primary School 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 3 0 7 0 60 Group 11 1.377 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Edward's Catholic Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 6 0 5 0 60 Group 11 0.369 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Francis' Catholic Primary School 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 13 0 46 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Helen's Catholic Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 Group 3 1.836 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Joachim's RC Primary School 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 9 0 46 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Michael's Catholic Primary School 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 30 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Winefride's RC Primary School 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 2 6 0 40 Group 10 0.118 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

St Luke's Primary School 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 N/A N/A 0 20 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Total 0 2 1 7 8 20 2 15 4 40 69 4451  
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